(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND

RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Erie Barry Building Service Helper I 04/15/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Jari Copeland Building Service Helper 1 04/15/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Brian Glover Building Service Helper I 04/08/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Ivoryanna Holloway Building Service Helper I 04/15/2024
$18.89 per hour

2 Julieann Irvin Building Service Helper 1 04/22/2024
$19.46 per hour

2 Anissa Jones Building Service Helper I 04/08/2024
$20.61 per hour

2 Demetrice Lenoir Building Service Helper I 04/01/2024
$18.89 per hour

7 Nevia Martinez Building Service Helper I 04/15/2024
$17.17 per hour

5 David Mazur Building Service Helper 1 04/01/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 William Monroe Building Service Helper 1 04/15/2024
$17.74 per hour

2 Romani Reed Building Service Helper I 04/08/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Lee Siddiqu Building Service Helper I 04/22/2024
$20.61 per hour

6 Carey Simmons Building Service Helper I 04/15/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Dena Simmons Building Service Helper 1 04/08/2024
$20.03 per hour

2 Kenyonia Smith Building Service Helper I 04/15/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Skylar Stewart Building Service Helper I 04/08/2024
$17.17 per hour

2 Alexander Willis Building Service Helper I 04/08/2024

$17.17 per hour
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Daniel Turner

Charita Adams

Craig Blue

Tiffany Ellis

Quantasha Huley

Ternase Jones

Karen Malone

Amanda Roberson

Yalawn Robinson

Doloris Soto

Tamerra Torrence

Ivette Trudel

Malina DelJesus

Mahida Hernandez Jimenez

Gregory Manlove

Jamie Patterson

Vernera Rozani

Adrienna White

Wendeline Herndon

James Dean

Dreveon George

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,171.22

Food Service Assistant
$17.17 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.17 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.17 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$18.20 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$21.29 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$20.26 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$18.20 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.69 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$19.23 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.69 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.17 per hour

Paraprofessional
$23,435.00

Paraprofessional
$26,574.00

Paraprofessional
$23,435.00

Paraprofessional
$22,648.00

Paraprofessional
$22,648.00

Paraprofessional
$26,422.00

School Secretary I — 12 Month

$49,870.00

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/22/2024

04/01/2024

04/22/2024

04/15/2024

04/22/2024

04/02/2024

04/10/2024

04/03/2024

04/08/2024

04/01/2024

04/15/2024

04/01/2024

04/08/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/05/2024

03/11/2024
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Shanila Johnson-Gilmore

Julie Mina Saavedra

Darby Suarez

Danny Johnson

Wilson Calixto

Romell Jackson

Carlos Eiland

Alicia Moore

Jessica Porter

Marvin Jenkins

Susana Flores Baez

Vanette Hampton

Carmen Santiago

Stephanie Spence

Joel Hunter

Elijah Bonds

Bianca Boyd

Michael Evans

Karimel Highshaw

PROMOTIONS

Building Service Helper I
$17.17 per hour

Building Service Helper 11
$43,962.05

Building Service Helper II
$47,668.61

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$45,867.02

Food Service Assistant
$17.69 per hour

School Engineer I
$57,490.10

School Engineer I1
$67,696.34

School Engineer I1
$67,696.34

School Engineer I1
$63,565.67

School Engineer I1I
$74,418.71

School Kitchen Manager I
$28,824.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$23.24 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$20.15 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$18.09 per hour

School Engineer III — Over 250,000 ft
$86,013.52

REHIRES

Building Service Helper I
$20.03 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$17.17 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$18.89 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$19.46 per hour

04/08/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/01/2024

03/04/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/22/2024

03/04/2024

03/18/2024

03/18/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/15/2024

04/22/2024
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Latasha Lee

Synthia Lee

Kelly Miller

Stanley Robinson

Tomicka Evans

Keesha Gibson

LaShonda Lee

Jamie Cardona

Tijuana Odom

Isaiah Williams

Yosmary Godkin Delgado

Kendra Rogers

Building Service Helper I
$17.74 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$19.46 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$19.46 per hour

Building Service Helper I
$18.32 per hour

Children’s Health Assistant
$23,153.44

Children’s Health Assistant
$25,797.16

Children’s Health Assistant
$26,457.52

Food Service Assistant
$18.72 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$21.81 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$17.69 per hour

Paraprofessional
$26,574.00

School Secretary I — 11 Month
$33,658.00

04/22/2024

04/22/2024

04/08/2024

04/01/2024

04/02/2024

04/22/2024

04/10/2024

04/01/2024

04/15/2024

04/02/2024

04/01/2024

04/22/2024



