(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Erie Barry	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Jari Copeland	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Brian Glover	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/08/2024
2 Ivoryanna Holloway	Building Service Helper I \$18.89 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Julieann Irvin	Building Service Helper I \$19.46 per hour	04/22/2024
2 Anissa Jones	Building Service Helper I \$20.61 per hour	04/08/2024
2 Demetrice Lenoir	Building Service Helper I \$18.89 per hour	04/01/2024
7 Nevia Martinez	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/15/2024
5 David Mazur	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/01/2024
2 William Monroe	Building Service Helper I \$17.74 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Romani Reed	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/08/2024
2 Lee Siddiqu	Building Service Helper I \$20.61 per hour	04/22/2024
6 Carey Simmons	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Dena Simmons	Building Service Helper I \$20.03 per hour	04/08/2024
2 Kenyonia Smith	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Skylar Stewart	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/08/2024
2 Alexander Willis	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/08/2024

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

2 Daniel Turner	Children's Health Assistant \$21,171.22	04/01/2024
2 Charita Adams	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	04/01/2024
2 Craig Blue	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	04/22/2024
2 Tiffany Ellis	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	04/01/2024
2 Quantasha Huley	Food Service Assistant \$18.20 per hour	04/22/2024
2 Ternase Jones	Food Service Assistant \$21.29 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Karen Malone	Food Service Assistant \$20.26 per hour	04/22/2024
2 Amanda Roberson	Food Service Assistant \$18.20 per hour	04/02/2024
2 Yalawn Robinson	Food Service Assistant \$17.69 per hour	04/10/2024
5 Doloris Soto	Food Service Assistant \$19.23 per hour	04/03/2024
2 Tamerra Torrence	Food Service Assistant \$17.69 per hour	04/08/2024
4 Ivette Trudel	Food Service Assistant \$17.17 per hour	04/01/2024
4 Malina DeJesus	Paraprofessional \$23,435.00	04/15/2024
4 Mahida Hernandez Jimenez	Paraprofessional \$26,574.00	04/01/2024
4 Gregory Manlove	Paraprofessional \$23,435.00	04/08/2024
2 Jamie Patterson	Paraprofessional \$22,648.00	04/01/2024
5 Vernera Rozani	Paraprofessional \$22,648.00	04/01/2024
2 Adrienna White	Paraprofessional \$26,422.00	04/01/2024
2 Wendeline Herndon	School Secretary I – 12 Month \$49,870.00	04/01/2024
2 James Dean	Youth Apprentice \$15.00 per hour	04/05/2024
2 Dreveon George	Youth Apprentice \$15.00 per hour	03/11/2024

PROMOTIONS

2 Shanila Johnson-Gilmore	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/08/2024
5 Julie Mina Saavedra	Building Service Helper II \$43,962.05	04/15/2024
4 Darby Suarez	Building Service Helper II \$47,668.61	04/15/2024
2 Danny Johnson	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$45,867.02	04/15/2024
4 Wilson Calixto	Food Service Assistant \$17.69 per hour	04/01/2024
2 Romell Jackson	School Engineer I \$57,490.10	03/04/2024
2 Carlos Eiland	School Engineer II \$67,696.34	04/15/2024
2 Alicia Moore	School Engineer II \$67,696.34	04/15/2024
2 Jessica Porter	School Engineer II \$63,565.67	04/15/2024
2 Marvin Jenkins	School Engineer III \$74,418.71	04/22/2024
4 Susana Flores Baez	School Kitchen Manager I \$28,824.00	03/04/2024
2 Vanette Hampton	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$23.24 per hour	03/18/2024
4 Carmen Santiago	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$20.15 per hour	03/18/2024
2 Stephanie Spence	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$18.09 per hour	04/01/2024
2 Joel Hunter	School Engineer III – Over 250,000 ft \$86,013.52	04/01/2024
	REHIRES	
2 Elijah Bonds	Building Service Helper I \$20.03 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Bianca Boyd	Building Service Helper I \$17.17 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Michael Evans	Building Service Helper I \$18.89 per hour	04/15/2024
2 Karimel Highshaw	Building Service Helper I \$19.46 per hour	04/22/2024

2	Latasha Lee	Building Service Helper I \$17.74 per hour	04/22/2024
2	Synthia Lee	Building Service Helper I \$19.46 per hour	04/22/2024
2	Kelly Miller	Building Service Helper I \$19.46 per hour	04/08/2024
2	Stanley Robinson	Building Service Helper I \$18.32 per hour	04/01/2024
2	Tomicka Evans	Children's Health Assistant \$23,153.44	04/02/2024
2	Keesha Gibson	Children's Health Assistant \$25,797.16	04/22/2024
2	LaShonda Lee	Children's Health Assistant \$26,457.52	04/10/2024
4	Jamie Cardona	Food Service Assistant \$18.72 per hour	04/01/2024
2	Tijuana Odom	Food Service Assistant \$21.81 per hour	04/15/2024
2	Isaiah Williams	Food Service Assistant \$17.69 per hour	04/02/2024
4	Yosmary Godkin Delgado	Paraprofessional \$26,574.00	04/01/2024
2	Kendra Rogers	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$33,658.00	04/22/2024